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—Foundation steps and/or - . contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
i i use of cripple \A‘/)alls may Lg_ﬂ_E_IﬂaIm use of cripple V\_/alls may scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
be added to suit grade. be added to suit grade. affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
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Wall Types Mayapple Patty

Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud
Interior walls 2x4 wood stud, unless noted otherwise

Wal s Cake Duplex

@ 2x wood studs on the flat (M arket Rate UnitS)

@ 2x3 wood stud wall, 16" oc
@ 2x6 wood stud wall, 16" oc

Note: 2x4 wood stud wall, 16" oc unless otherwise noted

E

30" x 22" Minimum Attic Access
Panel - Insulated (RO 34" x 26")

. . . m
Field locate for plumbing or mechanical i —— BNt
Y U |70 T

Verify size of fixture or appliance
Adjust dimensions to accommodate

Snug - Door or Window trim will be snug
and may need to be cut down

Center - Place door or window centered D_e.aLC_o_d.e_Qtth.e.r.

on wall

Double Stud or structural mull — adapt to
D \ suit chosen window brand.

Object is to have some “bite” for curtain
hardware and exterior aesthetics.

These are predesigned home plans, designed to bring good design
and construction drawings to people at more affordable prices and
faster time frames than traditional architecture. Where traditional
"internet" home plans disclaim all responsibility, we split
responsibility between us (Artform) and the owner. We encourage
the future homeowners to use a quality builder who can assist them
Smoke Detector with this. They are responsible for thermal and moisture decisions
and for meeting code in ways that a quality builder should know
without an explicit detail. We are responsible for things that are
directly related to the design and/or that a quality builder couldn't
reasonably figure out on their own - specifically the following IRC
2015 with MA amendments code sections:

D) Heat Detector
<2/ <1/ @ @ 1 - Room sizes (Section R304)
! ! 2 - Ceiling Height (Section R305)

Carbon Monoxide Detector

58 5o

‘ 80'-9" ‘ o ) .
. . 24'-8 3/4" 15'-7 3/4" 15'-7 3/4" 24'-8 3/4" 3- Flgor space & ceiling height at Toilet, Bath and Shower Spaces
Dimensions T A (Section R307)
Post DlmenS|ons\ ‘ 4 ‘1 )2" Post DlmenS|onsﬂ\ 4 - Hallway widths (Section R311.6)
1.Di . to f £ stud. unl ted otherwi 15'-6 1/2" | 2'-8" ‘ 6'-10" 15'-1 3/4" Nl 15'-1 3/4" ‘ 6'-10" ‘ 2'-8" | 15'-6 1/2" 5 - Door types & sizes (Section R311.2)
- UImensions are 10 1ace of stud, uniess noted otherwise. ! ! 6 - Floor space in front of doors (Section R311.3)
2. Closets are 24" clear inside, unless dimensioned otherwise. — 3'-2 1/4" 9'-51/2" 6'-7 1/4" ————~——5'-5 3/4" 7'-7 3/4" 8'-0" 8'-0" 7'-7 3/4" 5'-5 3/4" ————————6'-7 1/4" 9-51/2" 32 1/4" 7 - Stair width - The stairs in our designs will be a minimum of 36"
= - = = - = wide measured wall surface to wall surface, allowing compliance with
S_qu_a_Le_EQ_Qtag_e_s @ ( I 1Ll 1 I 1Ll 1L i @ R311.7.1 with installation of correct handrail.
o X o 8 - Stairway headroom (Section R311.7.2)
1. 8q ft numbers are interior to room for use in calculating finishes ~ | Opt deck, patio or steps | W06 @ 90,25" | W06 @ 90.25" \ Opt deck, patio or steps | N 9 - Stair treads and risers (Section R311.7.5)
’ : - ’ 5 F 5 F 5 B 5 F 10 - Landings for stairways (Section R311.7.6)
g- ng'?etz and f'XtU"eﬁ’ noft| sub}_ra_ctt?d. hroudh —— (sc) — ] '===|; 4 Window head (frame) Window head (frame) /‘ h;;'= L — (sc) —— 11 - Emergency Escape Window Sizes (Section R310.2.1, R310.2.2,
. or doorways when floor finishes run through. W05 @ 90.25" W05 @ 90.25" D22-6068 . off sub-floor, Typical off sub-floor, Typical— © & D23-606¢ W05 @ 90.25" W05 @ 90.25" R310.2.3 and' R310.2.4). Casement windows may require
SC indicates See Cross ‘ Hall = 8 ‘ ‘ % = Hall ‘ manulfactgi[]e’r\lslzgxﬁl(')gfncy escape window hardware. Will also
‘ . =C> - \ f t \ - =C> T comply wi .
Notes L Section For Wall Heights ;. 9'-4" x 4'-6" N ) or consyruc |o . . % 9'-4" x 4'-6" o Z gc tlpdrl'c'r;\tersvseﬁl-clr?s; . 12 - Structural Floor Framing (Section R502.3) Where dimensional
. " o . Ceiling break line - adjust framing to suit. 41 sq ft Lot 15 & 16 Primrose Farm Estate; n Farm Rd, Ipswich, MA 43 sq ft Ceiling break line - eéction For Yyall Helghts = lumber is shown, framing members will be sized according to this
1. Exterior walls 2x6 wood stud @ 16" oc. Provide insulation & vapor h P loped to flat . ; ; adjust framing to suit. N section of the code. Where engineered wood products are shown
barrier conforming to state or local codes. Interior sheathing 1/2" changes from sloped to flat Symbol typical | by or for Waypoi panies STAIRS UP TO 2nd FLOOR: M | changes from sloped to flat g 04 nical ~ ; ' > engin od p '
gto . ! : . 9 o o /\ . n A /\ /\ y yp N those framing members will be size according to the manufacturer's
gypsum board. Provide 1/2" exterior rated sheathing, house wrap 2o Division between Kit, Dine 7L-‘l[r/ D21-5468 \ \ \ 15 Equal Risers @ 7 11/16" +/- | L/ D21-5465 |+ Division between Kit, Dine I tables for loads and spans, or sizes will have been calculating using
with drainage plane and siding. Provide step flashing at walls x| T & Liv is arbitrary. See GC .. ‘ Up 14 Treads @ 10" each, as Up ‘ & Liv is arbitrary. See GC ‘ N manufacturer's published materials properties.
adjacent to roof planes. N i, for flooring quantities. Living 5 Ld [l — STAIRS UP TO 2nd FLOOR: measured nose to nose ——~| Ld S forflooring quantities. Living . 13 - See structural sheets for additional notes.
_ FL N 14"10" X 14"3" \: R r¥ " — 15 Equal Risers @ 7 11/1 6" +/‘ ‘ RN 5._7., X 3,_0" gl 141_10" X 14l_3|v g =
2. Interior walls 2x4 wood stud @ 16" oc, unless noted otherwise. -: S 212 sq ft o 5 -177x 3f—t0 14 Treads @ 10" each, as Bedroom 17 sq ft ; 212 sq ft S A The builder can and should add information to this set, such as
o ® Ceiling Height: 131 1/8" @ || L_17sqft | Y \ measured nose to nose 14'-9" x 13'-0" | Y 9 | Ceiling Height: 131 1/8"  ©) o Rescheck, a hand markup of our generic thermal and moisture
3. Roof - see structural for rafter sizes. Provide 5/8" exterior rated roof = N I ‘ Bedroom 192 sq ft : | ' N o section, additional information about doors and windows (such as fire
sheathing 15# roofing felt, ice & water shield at eaves and valleys, = . . Lav A\I'-/ 14'-9" x 13-0" | N Lav Trimmed openings are not on door schedule, = ratlngt,_ tempt?]rlr'\g, hetC), founflhatlc?nfdgops relatlve to S|teTgi|1rad|ng, and
aluminum drip edge and asphalt shingles or metal roofing. Structure T”m“?ed openings are not on d.oor sch_edgle, 57" x 4'-4" | — © _‘ Short Door to crawl space 192 sq ft Short Door to crawl space | —co _‘ 57" x 4'-4" and sizes are approximate. Adjust to fit trim somelimes their chosen method of basement egress. °hese
. . : A and sizes are approximate. Adjust to fit trim = -7 X4- - — — / w sq ‘ L —— = . . _| drawings are not intended to be used without that additional
not calculated to support slate or tile. Flash all penetrations. Provide T - . = 24 sq ft 24 sq ft < and/or balance trim with exposed wall. 1|l inf ti
cricket at anv added chimnevs | and/or balance trim with exposed wall. =\ sq - — — h ‘ ! T - ‘ q | = i Information.
y ys. [re} ok w j Bearing Wall Bearing Wall [ ol [re}
. e . . . ~ o < B69-2850; AEI\DOB-2468!_’|_ '_LHD08-2468P — ID06-2468] D08-2468] |{‘F2850,)ﬁ [15) =4 ~ Where a construction address is shown on the drawings, it is for
4. Provide roof and/or ceiling insulation per code. Provide soffit and " " = Al an an " " 1-11"8.Q " W[l 1l ar " 144N Nar " \an " " = " " copyright control only. We have not inspected the site, adapted the
. . : ' P 15'-4 3/4 o 6'-3 =3'-3"=5 6'-7 1/2 S \co 6'-11 1/4" |~ 6'-11 1/4 1'-11 6'-7 1/2 3-3" =1 5'-11 1/2 3 15'-8 1/ : z ) .
ridge vents where required for insulation strategy. (Verify with code o L | \/ o q 8 | [ . A Y Y | IS design to state specific laws (except where it says so in the
officer - closed cell spray foam or dense-pack cellulose installed at g K D06-2468E4 — — + Clos el | = q |( i ° >| £ | o cl | — —|1D08-2468 - = drawings) or site or region specific climate conditions. Homeowner
rafters and filling ridge and eaves generally contra-indicates venting, 48" High Wall ol Bearing Wall L — 1| g3 x8m1" -l I 3 43 ] -l ™ L 0? | P Bearing Wall = 48" High Wall and/or _Bunlder sh.aII be re_sponsnble for thermal e_md m0|'sture control
batt insulation always requires venting). . % ‘ o~ | 51sq f o I— - ] J’ 6 -21 X 81:t1 | I . réd . strztegcligs, materials choices and compliance with applicable laws
= XA = — — — — = — — +—H — > — — = sqft - [ F——— — ~w — — — — S and ordinances.
i i - | S 2 | &Ml Vindicates Veri Al (e ! . : | = I | =
5. Provide smoke detectors where shown, where required by code and = 1 J» — £ Ym Hall - == M cize of o Iianc;yori T | — N—"% Bath -+ ~V indicates Verify B———%" — " Hall T = - b - - Please do feel free to call us with any questions. We can and do
where required by local authorities. = | 5] a ol s pplian | Bath | | g-2"x 81" ize of appli % a i o) | | s . -
3 o =) 92" x 6'-6" fixture and adjust A L X Size of appliance or 92" x 6-6" o S) < update our drawings and standard notes to address specific
. . o . . . . ™ — - f L o o 4 X0 f ing t it o 8'-2"x 81" 60 sq ft =) \4 fixture and adjust © o ==L 4 L D concerns, especially in jurisdictions where our clients will be building
6. Provide fire resistive materials where required by code, including but g . 4 ) © 64 sq ft raming to §U;-_/¢V s 60 sq ft o framing to suit. 64 sq ft o |‘ = Q again.
not limited to, firestopping at penetrations, 5/8" Type X drywall on . < e At kitchens, always double chech® ’ ‘ Symbol typic ‘ ] Symbol typical ‘ @ v At kitchens, always double check — 0] ~ =
walls and ceilings to separate garage (where garage present in < So o |l clearance to selected backsplash, , . AR . : ' . : . . , . . . ' A ' | clearance to selected backsplash, I o S < Dear Everybody,
design) from dwelling, and separation of dwellings (where more than & 'g) I confirm cabinet placement and %2?/4 L 6 '1\03/4 6-71/2 . 8-10 1/4 8-10 1/4 ‘ 6 '7;/\2 ‘ 6 '“ﬂ‘t —j2 '7\1/4 Nfl confirm cabinet placement and | &', S With these drawings a copyright license is granted for a
one dwelling present in design), and protection of flammable o l[ o o |l center window on sink F C D11-2868 {(6) \ L Y (6) D13-2868 o center window on sink |, ® o single construction only at Lot 15 & 16 Primrose Farm
insulation materials. See Table R306.6 IRC 2015. 1) = S—] — Kitchen . |/D02-1868 , \ \_ \ . ™ [{D01-1868|| . — 3 : © Estates, Town Farm Rd, Ipswich, MA by or for W. int
< = - = ; ; ; ; ; Bearing wall R o L — 2 < , » 1P , y or for Vvaypoin
N /‘: | = | | 14'-10" x 12'-5" : Clos Bearing wall ‘ Align face of stud with Align face of stud with 9 Clos Z | I g = Y Companies. This is a License to Build, and does not include
7. Compliance with code requirements for rooms size and clearances, @ %X P % | - | 186 sq ft | 4sqft || | ‘ I]ace of f%undatlon at I‘ace of fpundatnon at ‘ | 4sqft | ) I 5 | g B 0 a License to Modify, except as required to conform to building
(hallway widths, room sizes, etc) assume 1/2" drywall on walls and o = —l —l | S | J; ‘ _ . ‘ ouse side ouse side ‘ Kitchen I 51 r = code or fulfill builder's/owners responsibilities.
1/2" drywall on 3/4" strapping on ceilings. Adjust as required if - = I g | = Number of risers may vary with Number of risers may vary with % 14'-10" x 12'-5" [ =" \
materials differ. £ | | T I - > Garage slab elevation - Conform to Garage slab elevation - Conform i ® 186 sq ft & | | N 1. All activities associated with construction at the listed address.
a ] | S | iy all code requirements to all code requirements 2 IS | == £ 2. Pricing or preliminary discussions with zoning or code officials for
8. Shear is only called out where Continuous Portal Frame will not = &5 | | | | \ = = construction at other addresses, with prior notification to Artform
suffice. See Section R602.10.4 (Pages 177 - 188) of the IRC 2015 2 =) | | I "6 Conform to all code requirements, including ‘ ‘ I I | = S Home Plans - just use the Contact form on the web site —
; iy ) P : . . . - http://www.artformhomeplans.com/contact.abw
with MA amendments. 2 | - - but not limited to: Conform to all code requirements, including - | @ g
1 - Provid board at wall g but not limited to: Align face of stud with b .
e 1 — — — — — — . - — —1-Frovide gypsum board at walls ana/or - — face of foundation at — — — — — I_—}.{—— — - C . :
‘ ‘.lﬁﬁ Align face of stud with ceilings per code for separation of garage from 1 - Provid board at walls and/ house side 71 e 1. Application for any permits or other approvals for construction at
= — face of foundation at livi _Frovide gypsum board at walls and/or Dark square indicates s properties other than the listed address, including but not limited
N Dark square indicates " iving areas. ceilings per code for separation of garage from 59 q to construction, zoning, conservation, or design review.
= Post in Wall . house side ‘ living areas. . Post in Wall © 2. Modification of the basic design.
g il | : ¥ ) P 2 - Provide fire rated and/or self closing doors * ) I g : '
] = 3 é g?é :S?de for separation of garage from living 2 - Provide fire rated and/or self closing doors k) é St Use of these drawings outside these parameters is a violation of
- | R ~ Opt Decorative Column——— 54 1/2" _ _ - 85 — — . per code for separation of garage from living — — S ® o — S Opt Decorative Column Tk — — federal ci_opyngh_ttIgw,tpulr)lshable b)l;IPOtr;hCI\flt" e]nflt_lotn l?nc: cr||m|nal
S . V| 6x6 Postin Wall =35 i areas. =S| 6x6 Postin Wall N34 1/2 | prosecution, as it is stealing or enabling theft of "intellectua
> Note: Where doors are not L _ 3Z 3 - Protect duct and other penetrations per 32z _ Note: Where doors are not S property". Making modifications to plans, even significant ones, does
@ dlmeq5|oned, common sense & | 2.7 1/4" S S E code for separation of garage from living 3 - Protect duct and other penetrations per SE \ . ‘ dimensioned, common sense & ® not change this, under copyright law, that's considered "derivative
S graphic placement govern. | \h ‘ C5 areas. code for separation of garage from living o5 F2-7 1/ Tl‘ ! graphic placement govern. N works".
: = s ¢ © areas. g © . \ = :
A . X Ent - 1 = B8t — — — — 8L _5 - - - N~ We can provide drawings suitable for use in obtaining design or
@ S = [ ' Dl"nlnq ) C 64y gO"/ & ! °9 ! r o8 I & \6' 4E"ntg,yO" © ‘ D'"nmg, . = S % @ zoning approvals without incurring the expense of a full set of
10 14'-10" x 10'-0 - 31sqft © | Q= | | Q= | 0 '31 X ]: o 14-10" x 10-0 w construction drawings. Contact us for more information.
o 130 sq ft / \ | © | 5 | | > | o ) | sq ft 130 sq ft o
@ W05 @ 90.25" W05 @ 90.25" [ | P § Garage | | Garage ° § | W05 @ 90.25" W0 @ 9025 \4/ These drawings are intended for use by an
—1=§ — D17-3068 | g ° forsat | | 45T saft g S | S = = experienced pgrofessional builder :Jn res)[;onsible charge
— ° © O -
' " ' " | " ' " c’“_ D)H—
] — 32" ———5-11 3/ 5-10 3'-0 1/4" =N | 25 | | 23 | = 3-0 1/4" > ———=5-10"——>——5-11 3/4"————3"-2"— ] of the entire project, including but not limited to
g S SE Y S& S | g hanical, electrical and sitework. Any additional
= - ] ”n o | | noy | I ‘ = = mecnanical, electrical a SItework. ya ona
< Porch N | N : P < :
. N orch N~ -
@ o - Solid 6x6 PT, typ @ Porch Columns — — 885q ft - } i } ggleudefls;\(/saz;rh;y% E@a :gfahﬁggléuorcgfs — st -z Loiﬁ\3/ adapta’flon for.these trades or other t'rades must be
See elevations for decorative covers ‘ « -~ [ —paieoro | TR — T~ paadeor0 | Ne— ‘ 5 determined prior to start of construction. Contact
N m m _\'i i r ~ ~ = ‘ 1 Nl M = Artform for any adjustments needed.
A I = I i = 10" -4z 14172 -0 I ' - ' — Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
5-10" 5'-10" 5'-10" : 22'-1 1/2" 22'-1 1/2" : 5'-10" 5'-10" 5'-10" > responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
3 1/2" anz] S " < 412" 4112 page of these drawings, and on our web site:
1 : 3" )
18'-3" Porch | 18'-3" Porch
18'-0" 44“-9" 18'-0" )
o If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
80%-9 contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
<2/ ELSIMD | | | <1/ @ Fire separation between units to be 1 hour per code 1 1/2 | | @ scope, as listed on the_ first page. We can also ofte_n_provide
| | | hour shown. Use double bearing wall Design No. U370 | | affordable sup_port for issues thqt are your responsnblllty, such
1 0 1 2 3 4 ‘ continuous to roof sheathing (See Detail on Pg 4). Construct the 2x4 as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
woods studs on separate plates 1" apart. Builder to add
NOTE TO HOMEOWNER: one extra layer of drywall to right hand unit for an added ﬁ{
L. . . These construption plans ARE NOT a part of sound barrier.
Living Area this Floor: 1189 sq ft per unit prontosnorie, o SeeEner siffenmikiome Hions
. . - . . . Qrpn . Your P&S and its attachments (iike th ote: The fire-resistance-rated wall or assembly separating AFHP Design # 816.224
Finished Celllng Helght this Floor: 8'-6", unless noted otherwise gﬁde?':rspecif?cr;tié:saoraacrgx?gwss(étiftr?is tov;nhqgsesf?rr:all befcantl?#ouséron; the :’otl)m_lqra]tl%n to thet © 2016-2019 Art Form Architecture 603.431.9559
design) describes what you and your builder unaderside of the roor sneatning, aeck or slab. e fireresistance
agreed the builder would build for you. We here rating shall extend the full length of the wall or Lc')\t/lgg?g) FE ilmerosF;ang E(;’til(sem[\gr?g!g)é d 1
:ngr‘i’t'ﬂo“gmz;f;gudfb:ﬁ;gf;’:;:‘g’vi de you assembly, including wall extensions through and separating ipswich. MA
with amenities like fireplaces and spa tubs. The attached enclosed accessory structures. 1/4"=1'-0" unless noted otherwise / Print @ 1:1 Issued for:
contract between you and your builder governs. PDF created on: 5/30/2019, drawn by ACJ Construction
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G

Q@

Fire separation between units to be 1 hour per code 1 1/2
hour shown. Use double bearing wall Design No. U370

continuous to roof sheathing (See Detail on Pg 4). Construct the 2x4
woods studs on separate plates 1" apart. Builder to add
one extra layer of drywall to right hand unit for an added
sound barrier.

F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1

Bearing wall rating 1-1/2" Hr. )
T Ratings - 1/4 and 1/2 Hr (See Item 1)

16"

8"

> ! ‘

Mt

¢ ©

4=
80'_9" / \
Post Dimensions , N 2 4l4r , " 7 \
156 1/2" 7.3 1/4" 2-23/4 67 1/2" ——N— 3.6 1/4" 50" 3.6 1/4" —~———— 6.7 1/2" 2-23/4 7.3 1/4" 156 1/2" %/ \_
3 5 1 @/
1/4" 4
154 3/4" 9-4" - 157 3/4" —— Al | 157 3/4" y 94" 154 3/4" Section A-A
7 == 1 1. Wood Studs - Double row of nominal 2x4 in. studs, spaced 16" OC
5 | S - @ and cross-braced at mid-height. Opposite rows spaced 1" apart, )
=~ 2 staggered 8" OC and joined at the top and bottom with bearing plates. 1. Wall Assembly - The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum board/stud wall
assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner
2. Bearing Plates - (Not Shown) Nominal 2x4 in. Two layers on top and ;Z?t?;:ger?él;?gnl?glt\lqgujll_ Lli?rgoﬁg;(s)tgﬁ;.;/é?rgcstﬁ:;/e:nvgaslg|r|1d
i - one layer on bottom for each row of studs.
ot 15 & 16 Pri . for cogst;uc:on or_1||_y at: . Rd. | ich. MA . . J y worst include the following construction features:
o rimrose rarm csta (_as, own a_r , IPSWICN, 5 . 5 (6 3. Wallboard, Gypsum* - One layer of 5/8 in. thick wallboard, 4 ft wide. A. Studs - Wall framing may consist of elthgr wood studs or
by or for Waypoint Compani ' . y Attic | " ' , | Applied vertically and nailed to studs and bearing plates 7 in. OC with steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4in.
9-111/2 A 189 sq ft Attic r 9-111/2 6d cement coated nails, 1-7/8 in. long 0.0915 in. shank diameter and (51by 102 mm) lumber spaced 16 in. (406 mm) OC. Steel
- 189 sq ft S — 1/4 in. diameter head. As an alternative, No. 6 bugle head drywall studs to be min 3-1/2 in. (89 mm) wide and spaced 24 in.
@' | 6) screws, 1 7/8 in. long may be substituted for the 6d cement coated (610mm) OC. .
nails. B. Gypsum Board* - Thickness, type, number of layers,
Raised Attic ‘ | | Raised Attic United States Gypsum CO - Type C orientation and fasteners shall be as specified in the
= aan " qu = = 10" 1_qn : individual Wall and Partition Design. Diameter of opening
L 14'-10" x 14'-3 5 5 14'-10" x 14'-3 5 :
¥ = 211 sq ft @) © © 78 211 sq ft = 4. Joints and Screwheads - (Not Shown) Wallboard joints taped and shall be max 4 in. (102 mm). _
S 2 N e both joints and nailheads covered with joint compound. The F Rating of the firestop system is equal to the
< 3 154 3/4" ‘ 63" 3 3 ‘ 7.8 3/4" - 9" 7gn ‘ 7.8 3/4" 3 3'; 63" 154 3/4" S rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed.
et cl i = A - ey = /Q - i 5. Fiber, Sprayed* - Spray applied cellulose insulation material. The fiber When the fire rating of the wall is 1 hr, the T Rating is
Trimmed openings are not on door schedule e ¥ 5 = AN (6) (6) E/A ) “ is applied with water to completely fill the enclosed 8 in. cavity in 1/4 hr. When the fire rating of the wall is 2 hr, the
and sizes are approximate. Adjust to fit trim ST x 117 o N I M o accordance with the application instructions supplied with the product. TRating is 1/2 hr. _ _
" and/or balance trim with ex-posed wall 65 sq ft 2 — Clos  — g Clos Nominal dry density of 2.6 Ib / ft? 2. Metallic Sleeve - Cylindrical steel sleeve fabricated from min
S ‘ ' | s \ \ \ \ 7'-4" x 6'-0" \ \ \ & 5 x 117" 0.016 in. (0.41 mm) thick (30 gauge) sheet steel. Sheet steel
B Note: Where doors are not : Clos 44 sq ft : 65 sq ft Note: Builder may add a layer of drywall to one side of bearing wall coiled to a diameter smaller than the through opening, inserted
e ; ; A\ —aA -1 e , I\,,,Iecr' . | | T Mech e 14— A - y y v g through the openings and released to uncoil against the circular
o dimensioned, common sense & : 6'-9" x 6'-0 7'-4"x6'-0 6'-9" x 6'-0" . . . NP
£ i © 6 N -9 X06- © cutouts in the wall. Steel sleeve to incorporate a min 2 in. (51 mm)
a graphic placement govern. 40 sq ft 44 sq ft S 40 sq ft overlap along the longitudinal seam. Length of sleeve to be equal
§ Bearing Wall ‘ For Stove Hood | | | | 22:: is'?uwa;'lel indicates | | ‘ For Stove Hood Bearing Wall to the thickness of the wall plus a max of 4 in. (102 mm) and to be
o ra i ‘ = positioned in the wall such that the ends are installed flush with or
> 7F Down Down A > project a max of 2 in. (51 mm) beyond each surface of the wall.
= — A — — 5120868 I —1 4‘1‘\ D12-2868 W —— — -246 DO7-2468——= — N *5474%86&}‘ — 140808 - - —— - - o i 2A.  Steel Sleeve - (Not Shown) - As an alternate to Item 2, the steel
k 15' 4 3/4" N 4_| 1" ; 2| 2" él 3" - - 7| 8 3/4{ ‘ ‘ 7l 9" / 7l 9" ‘ ‘ >8 3/4" - o 3| 3"! N 2l 2" \lﬂ ) ‘ 19! 5 3/4" Sleeve may COnSiSt Of anom 4 in' (102 mm) diameter (Or Sma"er)
) r Z o s ‘\'s - - o0 e 37 s 7 et — -7 . steel conduit, EMT or Schedule 5 (or heavier) steel pipe
. [ Dark square indicates b | & Hall . N T :/ . ® @ Hall & | | b == friction-fitted into the wall assembly with the ends flush with or
o & Post in Wall ™ | N 20 sq ft TN T o % 20sqft < o) ] ) S extending a max of 4 in.(102 mm) beyond each surface of the wall.
L @ Ja a « o Window head © % A 3 Through Penetrating Product* - Any max 4/C-No. 2/0 AWG
5 ® > g | \ , \ A (frame) off sub-floor\fg < N [} aluminum or copper conductor Metal-Clad Cable+ or Armored Cable+
-:rr i [ [AD07-2468 : D20-4068 E Vindicates Verify size & D20-4068 : © ':rr with steel or aluminum jacket currently Classified under the Through
= © N\ Window head | Closet N of appliance or fixture N Closet | © = Penetrating Products category.Nom 3 in. (76 mm) diam (or smaller)
@ (frame) off sub-floor | ] < and adjust framing to Wl | ) | ‘ E) tight bundle of cables to be installed concentrically or eccentrically
1 o | : .u‘ " Bedroom suit. Symbol typical | : | Bedroom o within the firestop system. The annular space shall be min 0 in.
< = Bath — — Vv V indicates Verify 14'-9" x 15'-1" I v — — — 130" x 18"-7" = (point contact) to max 1 in. (25 mm). Through penetrating products to
< o at _a T size of appliance or 221 sq ft ‘ | Bath 240 sq ft be rigidly supported on both sides of wall assembly.
o 5-8"x 107 2 5.0" fixture and adjust | Bed L 5'-0" e 5'-8" x 10™-7" See Through Penetrating Products (XHLY) category in the Fire
- i : 58sqft | ® ‘ framing to suit. >edroom ‘ © | 58sqft . m Resistance Directory for names of manufacturers.
: = \ L \ | Symbol typical \ \ | 1459 x 15f-1 \ \ S \ S : 4. Firestop System - The firestop system consists of the following items:
> Bedroom < & 221sq1t N < > A.  Packing Material - Min 2 in. (51 mm) thickness of nom 4 pcf
o 130" x 18'-7" = m - < ‘ W) = o (64 kg/m3) density mineral wool batt insulation tightly-packed
= 240 sq ft 1'-0 3/4" Opt Bath g g Opt Bath 1'-0 3/4" = into each end of steel sleeve anq reces:sed from egch edggz of
| " U v sqft |, N . ‘ ‘ 3 _ I 44 5qft — = ‘ steel sleeve to allow for the required thickness of fill material.
- | & Ceiling break line - Ceiling break line - o O - B. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* - Sealant - Min 5/8 in. (16 mm)
l:g 550 A o |‘ / changes from sloped to flat— / changes from sloped to flat %\ | o i 5-0 thickness of fill material applied within annulus, flush with edges
N —— - _\1 N L o= N of steel sleeve on each side of the wall. Nom 3/8 in. (10 mm)
10'-4 1/2" ‘i\ 3-5|1/2" IL 6'-0 3/4" &5, j /5'-3 1/2" 15'-2 1/4" 15'-2 1/4" S 5'-3 1/2"—+ j - 6-03/4"~ )' 3-5[1/2" ‘i\ 104 1/2" diameter bead of fill material to be applied at point contact
‘ ‘ ! Lﬂ | ﬁ:ﬁl \ G \ Fj=ﬁ I u ' ‘ ‘ location between the metal clad cable and the steel sleeve on
T — - - - = — — — ﬁ@;ﬁ 2 S 7 - - I | 6 16)  _m| - - » 1t B 60— — — — - - - - T both sides of the wall assembly. Additional fill material installed
< ; ) . )
. —N K Beari I into the grouped cable interstices to max extent possible. Nom
] Bearing wall 2-21/4 222 1/4" earing wa ] 3/8 in. (10 mm) diameter bead of fill material applied at steel
6 (6) I . - 6. . | T M G sleeve/gypsum board interface on both sides of the wall when
. 1 < Attic || [©— 7 See cross section | = S See cross section | \ \ M. C ~ . the steel sleeve projects beyond the surface of the wall assembly.
I W01 @ 90.25" 4 195 sq ft . for wall heights = = for wall heights —————— R 4 W01 @ 90.25" =
- i < [ < T -—
o © WO0T @ 90.25" | W01 @90.25 = Q@ It = WO0T @ 90.25" | W01 @ 90.25" © \?} SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC - Pensil 300 Sealant or SpecSeal Series
© ] — — G G " h 5 @ T —J —J T6) © SIL300 Sealant
| f\ ] ‘_/ ,-\ ' n ' " ' " ' " ) " ) "
\1l_61l§<1l_10"¥ 21_1'0""+ 2'_10"%11_10" ql- | 121_2u ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | 12_2 1 .‘T ) 1 —10 &2-19 "+ 2-10 %1 '10 5&1 '6 3 @ +Bea|"|ng the UL L|St|ng Mark
9'-4" Dormer NN 6) Atti N 9-4" Dormer *Bearing the UL Classification Mark
T W04 @ 90.25" W04 @ 90.25" Ic T
I 195 sq ft
v 6 J i} I a v | 1 | 6 v
:OI 5'_0" . 6'_0" 6'_0" . 5'_4 1/2" 5'_4 1/2" . 6'_0" 6'_0" . 5'_0" :o :o
2 &N &N &N 0" o 3 =
N ®. 12'-0" Dormer ® ® 120" Dormer C i - N @
| | | |
224 1/2" i 224 1/2"
18!_0" 4l|_9ll 18'_0"
80}:9"
G ¢ o 2
1 0 1 2 3 4
L&&ég
Living Area this Floor: 929 sq ft per unit
. . g . . . H
Finished Ceiling Height this Floor: 8'-0" Door & Window Notes
I _ _ _DOORSCHEDULE ______ — 1. Rated Doors: Provide fire rated and/or self-closing doors where required by local codes or local authorities
[NUMBER QTY FLOOR |SIZE _ WIDTH |HEIGHT [TYPE COMMENTS
DO1 1 1 1868 R IN 20" 80" HINGED 2. Trimmed Openings: Trimmed openings not shown on schedule. See Plan.
D02 1 1 1868 L IN 20" 80" HINGED
Bgi 1 1 gggg Ililll;l\l gi — gg — ::“ggg 3. Window Tempering: Provide tempered windows where required by local codes or local authorities.
DOS 3 > 5468 LIN 58" 80" HINGED Temperlng column provided here for convenience. Windows have not been reviewed for tempering Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
requirements i : - n " -
D06 3 1 2468 L IN 28" 80" HINGED ) responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
" " age of these drawings, and on our web site:
ng g 12 gigg S m gg W 28 W nmggg 4. Window RO's: 1/4" or 1/2" on each of 4 sides allowed for window RO's, typical. Review framing size vs Pag . 9
D09 1 1 2850 L IN 30" 60" HINGED SHORT RO size. Adjust per manufacturer's requirements and/or builder preference.
D10 1 1 2850 R IN 32" 60" HINGED SHORT . . . . . . . . If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
D11 1 1 2868 REX [32" 80 " HINGED 5. Egress WI!’ldOWS: P_rowde minimum one d_oor or window meeting egress reqylrements in basen)en’g, in contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
D12 4 2 2868 L IN 37" 30" HINGED each_ sleeping room, in each potential sleeplng_ room, and other locations required by Ipcal code, in sizes scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
D13 1 1 2868 LEX [32" 80 " HINGED required by local code. Note that casement windows coded by manufacturer as meeting IRC 2015 with MA affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
D14 4 2 2868 R IN 32" 80" HINGED amendmepts egress requirements typically need to be ordered with spegiﬁc hardware. Emergency Escape as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.
D15 1 1 2868 L IN 32" 80" HINGED Window Sizes (Section R310.2.1, R310.2.2, R310.2.3 and R310.2.4). Will also comply with NFPA 101.
D16 1 1 2868 RIN 32" 80" HINGED _ _ NINDOW SCHEDULE
D17 1 1 3068 REX 36" 80" HINGED NUMBER QTY WIDTH |HEIGHT |R/O EGRESS [TEMPERED [DESCRIPTIO MANUFACTURER |COMMENTS 6. Basement Windows: Add basement windows as required to meet state or local code requirements, Al’tf HO Pl
D18 1 1 3068 LEX_[36" 80 " HINGED WO 6 23 12" |23 1/2" | 24"X24" SINGLE AWNING including but not limited to egress and light/ventilation. orm me rans
D19 4 1 4068 L/RIN |48" 80" DOUBLE HINGED W02 4 59 1/2" [23 1/2" [60"X24" SINGLE AWNING AFHP Design # 816.224
D20 2 2 4068 L/RIN [48" 80" DOUBLE HINGED W03 2 47 1/2" 147 1/2" 148"X48" DOUBLE CASEMENT-LHL/RHR 7. Skylights: Skylights are not shown on this schedule, but may be required. Consult builder and/or see floor © 2016-2019 Art Form Architecture 603.431.9559
D21 2 1 5468 L/R 64" 80" 4 DR. BIFOLD W04 2 63" 47 1/2" 163 1/2"X48" YES DOUBLE CASEMENT-LHL/RHR plan.
D22 1 1 6068 LEX |72" 80" SLIDER W05 8 351/2" |65 1/2" [36"X66" DOUBLE HUNG LD{EZ?E FgquerosF:ang E(S:SL(SGTOB:J Fg!g)éd 2
D23 1 1 6068 REX [72" . 80 " SLIDER W06 2 73 " 65 1/2 " 73 1/2::)(66: YES 2X DH 8. Minimum window sill height: IRC 2015 requires that floor window sills be 24" from floor. Confirm bottom lpswich, MA
D24 2 1 16070 192 84 GARAGE Wo7 2 78 611/2" |78 1/2"X62 YES 2X DH of window opening relative to frame. Conform to IRC 2015 R312.1. 1/4"=1"-0" unless noted otherwise / Print @ 1.1 Tssued for:
PDF created on: 5/30/2019, drawn by ACJ Construction
R3:5.29.2019 - Add crawl space, 2x12 rafters 1st Floor
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Structural General Notes:

. Builder shall consult and follow the building code and other

regulations in effect for the building site for all construction
details not shown in these drawings. Requirements described
here are specific to this design and/or are provided as
reference. Additional building code or local requirements may

apply.

. Builder shall maintain a safe worksite, including but not limited

to, provision of temporary supports where appropriate and
adherence to applicable safety standards.

. Design is based on the snow load listed on the framing plans,

100 mph basic wind speed, Exposure type B, soil bearing
capacity of 2000 psf, and Seismic Category C, unless
otherwise noted on the framing plans. Builder shall promptly
inform Artform Home Plans of differing conditions.

Eoundations

1.

2.

3.

4.

No footing shall be poured on loose or unsuitable soils, in
water or on frozen ground.

All exterior footings to conform to all applicable code
requirements for frost protection.

All concrete shall have a minimum compressive strength of at
least 3000 PSI at 28 days.

Foundation anchorage to comply with IRC 2015 with MA
amendments Section R403.1.6, it shall consist of minimum
size 1/2" diameter anchor bolts with 3/16" x 2" x 2" washers at
a maximum of 72" oc for two stories or 48" oc for more than
two stories, max of 12" from each corner, min of 2 bolts per
wall. Anchor bolt shall extend 7" into concrete or grouted cells
of concrete masonry units. Be aware that a garage under may
be counted by your code officer as a story. Additional
anchorage may be required at braced walls.

Wood Framing

. All structural wood shall be identified by a grade mark or
certificate of inspection by a recognized inspection agency.

2. Structural wood shall be Spruce-Pine-Fir (SPF) #2 or better.

3. When used, LVL or PSL indicate Laminated Veneer Lumber

or Parallel Strand Lumber, respectively. Products used shall
equal or exceed the strength properties for the size indicated
as manufacturered by TrusJoist.

4. When used, AJS indicates wood I-joists as manufactured by

Boise Cascade. Products of alternate manufacturers may be
substituted provided they meet or exceed the strength
properties for the member specified.

5. All floor joists shall have bridging installed at mid-span or at

8'-0" oc maximum.

6. Floor systems are designed for performance with subfloor

glued and screwed.

7. At posts, provide solid framing/blocking to supports below.

Provide minimum 1 1/2" bearing length for all beams and
headers, unless noted otherwise.

8. All wood permanently exposed to the weather, in contact with

concrete or in contact with the ground shall meet code
requirements for wood in these environments.

9. Deck ledgers shall be securely attached to the structure and/

10.

1.

12.

13.

or independently supported, including against lateral
movement, per building code requirements and best
practices. Unless otherwise noted, decks shall have solid
4x4 pt posts up to 6 ft above grade, and solid 8x8 for heights
above that.

Wherever beams are noted as Flush framed, install joist
hangers at all joists, sized appropriately for the members
being connected.

Support the lower end of roof beams via minimum 2"
horizontal bearing on a post, ledger or via an appropriately
sized and configured hanger.

Where multiple beams are supported on one post, provide
min 2" bearing for each, via either appropriately sized post
cap or additional post(s).

Hangers, post caps, ties and other connectors shall be as
manufactured by Simpson Strong Tie, as designed to connect
the members shown, and shall be installed per
manufacturer's instructions.

Foundation Contractor Check Li

Confirm or review the following prior to forming & pouring foundation

Initials Date Checked

Confirmed soil bearing

Confirmed garage door size

Checked w/GC for added basement windows

Checked w/GC for added basement man doors

Confirmed sizes & locations mech/plbg penetrations

TYPICAL PERIMETER FOUNDATION WALL:
e 8" poured concrete, 8 ft forms, min 7'-10" finished, with
total of 3 rebar, as follows:
o (1) #4 rebar, 4" from top
o (1) #4 rebar @ vertical midpoint. Omit this rebar at walls 4
ft high or less.
o (1) #4 rebar, min 3" from bottom or per code
e Lap corners & splices of rebar per code.
o Secure sill to foundation with 1/2" diameter anchor bolts
that extend 7" into concrete and tightened with a nut and
washer @ 6' oc & max 12" from each corner & each end @
wood sill splices - if built-up sill, bolts must extend through all
sill plates or straps must secure all sill plates.

! ! ! 80'-9" ! ! !
24'-8 3/4" | | 31'-3 1/2" | | 24'-8 3/4" IYPICAL PERIMETER FOOTING:
Post Di . ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 Use Footing chart(s) below to verify that depth of home
/ ost Dimensions 15 3/4" 15 3/4" matches chart. Depth is foundation dimension eave to
8'-11/2" 7'-5" 9'-6" s 6'-7 1/2" s s 14'_q 1/2" S S 6'-7 1/2" s 9'-6" 7'-5" s 8'-11/2" eave. Contact Artform Home Plans if you believe the chart
- [ i does not match the plan.
1 F g 7 2 Select row for snow load shown on the structural plans.
@_ — | I I ra @ 3 Select e:j/column fc:r soil bear:ingdpresﬁsure based on soll
= v T T T T T T - — — - - - — — — - T - — — = ' = type and/or consultation with code officer.
N - N
- — — e - [ ": | | -l [ |— "‘; ] L-—— - — — — — — a V= = = = = =1 4 The required footing size is at the intersection of the Snow
| J “ Local building or energy codes | | 2 |_ | Load and Soil PSI. Rebar is not required. Key or pin
P U ; . -
—————————————— . ) - _ — o may require insulation at o _ — - . ) - — — — — — — — — foundation wall to footing per code.
| |_ Footing type 36 ft - See Chart 2t basement walls and/or slab. GC | | E‘g Footing type 36 ft - See Chart _l | FAQ - Adding rebar to footings does not reduce the required
o should consult local officials. oc o width. Rebar affects performance with earth movement, like
| ‘ L0 ‘ ‘ I | | Lo Local building or energy codes | | A 0
| 5o | | 5 @ may require insulation at | | an earthquake and has near zero effect on bearing capacity.
| Lo | 10" | L & basement walls and/or slab. GC | |
' hould consult local officials.
Post: 3 1/2" od concrete filled S
) \ =
| pipe post, typ @ basement. | | | | N
Provide solid blocking in floor \ \ I Crawl Space \ -
| Crawl Space | | I | 1089 sq ft . " . | | @ 8" wall - Footing Size for 28 Ft wide house
1089 sq ft 3-6"x 3'-6"x 1'-0" Foofi Post: 3 1/2" od concrete filled -
: | | -6"x 3-6"x 1'-0" Footing I | o ; | | - Snow Story and Load Bearing Value of Soll [P5F)
N3 r— 1 with (6) #4 E.W. Bott — — pipe post, typ @ basement.
o B T —3'-6"x 3'-6"x 1'-0" Footing ! . Provide solid blocking in floor Load type of structure 1500 PSF 2000 PSF | 2000 PSF
& | | | {1 - | -3'.0"x 3-0"x 10" Footin g Il
~ I 2'.6"x 2'-6"x 1'-0" Footing | ‘ 3-0"x 3-0"x 1'-0" Footing ‘ =o I I | =O ‘ with (6) #4 E.\W. Bott. with (5) #4 E.\W. Bott g 2'.6"x 2'-6"x 1'-0" FOOting I I 50 PSF 2 Story = Plus Basement 23x75 17x 6 126
; b ] - S S ' o ) i L5 PSF 2 Story = Plus Basement 235775 |17.25x6 |[12x6
| with (4) #4 EW. Bott | 5 | with (5) #4 E.W. Bott. 8] S 5 | with (4) #4 EW. Bott [1 1] B0 PSF |2 Story - Plus Basement |24 :E 17.5x6 [12 az
I - — =7 |_ ‘Line of access above—»l é— —l- — —l |__ ] I | -\ __l é |<—|_ine of access above || ; — I I b% PSF 2 Story — Plus Basement 24558325 |[I775x6 |1ixb
(o)} 1 . 1 [e)) ¥
Beam Pocket 9 Beam Pocket 9 7OPSF | Story — Plus Basement |25 x 8.5 8% 6 1246
Mn-ir j;":T———j—T_ _r\_____r T T T T | __/F T 1 " 7 T _\C____T_ |__‘I_ B D el ’ 8" wall - Footing Size for 32 Ft wide house
L — 1 ) BeamAbove || N i Beam Above S 1 Beam Pocket < Enviw Srory and Load Bearing Value of Soil (PSF)
| / ® | | —— L l | L | | 3 | | 3 Load type of structure 1500 PSF  |2000PSF |3000 PSF
| Post: 3 1/2" od concrete filled o | | | . IRl . | | & | ] o SOPSF__|2Story— Plus Basement__ 25585 [1946__ |1246
- i z : z 55 PSF |2 Story —Plus Basement  |255xB75 |1925x6 [125x6
X | E'r%eviﬂcés;’otnydpﬁfﬁﬁg%ef'?é’or gj; | i | r T 1 F | | o R | ? | & i o S £0 PSF 2512: m:: B:i::::t z;x; 195::5 *3.;;
- | ' - £ | ® | | | | | | | | | o | L4 | - : I I - 65P5F |2 Story —Plus Basement  |26.5x9.35 [1975x6 [135x6
| < | L‘i_l al [{1]] L] L | | = | [{ ] TOPSF |2 Story = Plus Basement  |27x895  [20x6  |14x6
L — — 41 ‘ _ . L— —\— Jd |
I " an " En A = _2"0"X 2"0"X 1"0" FOOtIn 2'_6"X 2‘_6")( 1'_0" FOOtIng I | 2‘_6"X 2'_6"X 1‘_0" FOOtIng 2"0"X 2"0"X 1"0" FOOtIn " an = AN : I I = . i i i
S | 3o -5 1°0° Footing ih (444 EV. Bott. | with (4) #4 EW. Bott. 1] || with @) #4 EW. Bott.—; i (4) #4 EW. Bott 2 \—3_-6 x 7'-5"x 10" Footing TR Lo et b L S
o with (5) #4 E.W. Bott. N with (4) -VV. Bott. | Algr | with (4) -W. bott. N with (5) #4 E.W. Bott. Q S Etory and Load Bearing Valee of Soil [PSF)
. Q 5 Q : Load type of structure 1500 PSF |2000 PSF | 3000 PSF
S'r T : Confirm location and provide i'L _____ ———————— N_ ——————— _f l i'_ — _\_ - ———— S _Li 1 : : T : 50PSF [2Story —Plus Basement  [27x95  [21x7  [1ax7
N :, electrical service grounding =~ | | ———— ™ i . —— S — —— — Confirm location and provide :, N 25 PSF |7 Story —Plus Basement  |27.5x975 (212567 |145x7
I | | — Align face of stud with 'I I Align face of stud with | | electrical service grounding | | = 60 PSF |2 Story — Plus Basement |28 % 10 215x7 [15x7
g o | | | Lace of f%undation at | ’ | Lace of f_(()jundation at | | | | | ) BSPSF |2 Story — Plus Basement |85 1025 |21.75%7 [185%7
B = Lamy ALRm 41 ouse side ouse side - 2 T0PSF |2 Story —Plus Basement  [29x105 (2247 [16x7
c < 4'-6"x 4'-6"x 1'-0" Footing - 5
_qé : with (7) #4 E.W. Bott. : : L for co strtj ﬁn (}nly gt: ‘L’ : : ‘ : : g
)] i i 2'-6"x 2'-6"x 1'-0" Footing c
3 | | 26" 26" 10" Footing | | Lot 15 & 16 Primrose Farm Est l: s,lTom\;n Fa_rm Rd, Ipswich, MA | | with (4) #4 EW. Bott | | £
g | lwith (4) #4 E.W. Bott. — ==l | \ \ by or for Wi ypI ln1tIC0 panies \ \ | Ir==— \ / | | -
o
_ Beam Pocket Beam Pocket a
| | —geamporiet [T | N@}l I Aign face of stud with | {gf | 71| Beampocket—]] ||
- - HEEEe e et === == 4| .. L — = — - = e ] - - - - face of foundatonat || -1 — & ——Ft— = ——|— & |+ ——— — — ||
Align face of stgd with | house side
I Beam Above | L ____ J | | face of foundation at I Halll 5 Beam Above |_ —T _ {1
o ouse side &
| | 2 ||LAI I 2 1Bl
| | Perimeter Footing to frost, - T ] | | ‘ | | Fill Under G | | — T % Perimeter Footing to | |
28ft chart typical, unless ‘ ‘ o | o I nder Garage frost, 28ft chart typical,
| noted otherwise [ 1] | ﬁl [ | ﬁl 440 sq ft [l || unless noted otherwise [ 1]
- | -
N | | | | . | | | | 4'-6"x 4'-6"x 1'-0" Footing N | q
o I I Fill Under Garage 1] ] with (7) #4 E.W. Bott. I o
= 440 sq ft ‘ | | | =
& H{H - 1|1 IHH [ H | 5r
|1 1] 1881 ]| I
1] - HInt JuAT 181 - ‘ 1=l
@— E = -Footing type 36 ft - See Chart—— — b———_. _ —Footing type 36 ft - See Chart— _ ———— — @
I | BRI | I
. =1 | o IR N | [F—————————= —— .
(2) Rebar required in this footing only, (2) Rebar required in this footing only, 18'-0"
N I I " for full width of garage face. Use of [l for full width of garage face. Use of | | ! L
8 5 B . : : . ; : : : 5 N
= e IF:’(r)eoct:i:;l]stsBélI g(r)rIZgurzeoc'il Base | | Footing type 36 ft - rebar in other footings is optional. | | rebar in other footings is optional. Footing type 36 ft - | | Precgst Bell or Pourec'il oy =
n i s | gs @ roren, | See Chart R \ _\ ______ . | T _\_ _L ________ See Chart 4 \ __Footings @ Porch, 20" Base o3
< to frost with 8" Sonotube | — \ | to frost with 8" Sonotube <
| l | Verify RO Requirements of Door & Door Location. [ ; | Verify RO Requirements of Door & Door Location. | l ‘ |
- ~ P N e e o e e e e o o e e e e e M| —X — ‘ ~ —
) () () m) (w | | | | N | () =) () m Y
5I_1 Oll 5!_1 OII 3I_1 Oll ; . 2!_9" ‘ 1 6I_6l| ‘ ‘ | 6! 3" | ‘ ‘ 1 6!_6" I 2!_9" : . 3!_1 OII 5I_1 Oll ‘ 5!_1 OII .
Solid 6x6 PT, typ @ Porch Columns 4172 21112 | §hear l"equired at far left and far right f)f Garage front wall - See Sheqr She(?t 2-1172 | 412" gggde?:\?aggﬁtsyg)r@agccc))rrcaqi\?sg
See elevations for decorative covers 18'-0" | | | 4 4I_9.. | | 18'-0" |

Checked w/GC for added foundation steps to suit grade

Confirm sill plate thickness (foundation bolts to extend through all)

Confirmed sizes and locations of beams w/GC, added or adjusted beam pockets

Confirmed location and installed electrical service grounding - See GC for location

Foundation Plan

Structure designed for
Snow Load of 50 psf

1 0 1 2 3 4

80!_9"

¢ O

NOTE: Foundation reinforcing steel
is to be installed in accordance with
all applicable provisions of IRC
2015 Section 404.1.3.2

Post Caps: Typically supplier
calculates weights based on these
framing plans. Contact Art Form if
additional information is needed.

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT FOR 8-INCH (203MM) NOMINAL FLAT CONCRETE BASEMENT WALL

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT - BAR SIZE AND SPACING (inches)
MAXIMVL;TLET*SEL:(;’:?RTED MIA);T‘;JIX,:IJ_EBH'EII'QH.?ED Soil classes and design lateral soil (psf per foot of depth)
(feet) (feet) GW, GP, SW, SP GM, GC, SM, SM-SC and ML | SC, ML-CL and inorganic CL
30 45 60
4 NR NR NR
5 NR NR NR
8 6 NR NR 6@37
7 NR 6@ 36 6 @35
8 6@ 41 6@ 35 6@ 26

Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
responsibility as outlined in "Dear Code Officer" on the first
page of these drawings, and on our web site:

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to

contact us. We are happy to clarify matters that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for issues that are your responsibility, such
as energy design/calcs, or additional detailing.

J‘\R Artform Home Plans

AFHP Design # 816.224
© 2016-2019 Art Form Architecture 603.431.9559

Mayapple Patty Cake Duplex
Lot 15 & 16 Primrose Farm Estates, Town Farm Rd
Ipswich, MA
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R3: 5.29.2019 - Add crawl space, 2x12 rafters 1st Floor




